malpractice liability insurance for rural hospitals; and

(4)  an analysis of the effect that the premium

grant has had on each rural hospital's:

(a)  financial stability;

(b)  health care workforce; and

(c)  ability to provide access to health

care.

SECTION 5.  APPROPRIATION.--Sixty-six million dollars

($66,000,000) is appropriated from the general fund to the

rural hospital malpractice liability insurance fund for

expenditure in fiscal year 2026 and subsequent fiscal years to

carry out the purposes of the Rural Hospital Malpractice

Liability Insurance Act.